FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06/30/89 CMB 0651-0027

08-02-2000



101420586

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type  X New	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name No Fear, Inc.	Month Day Year   05112000
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ration
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Roehl, Lance	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 509 Saratoga Avenue #1	
Address v. a.	
Address (line 2)	CA 95050
Address (line 3) Santa Clara	State/Country Zip Code
Address (line 3) Santa Clara	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Address (line 3) Santa Clara	State/Country Zip Code  Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 3) Santa Clara  X Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association	State/Country Zip Code  Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Address (line 3) Santa Clara  City  X Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code  Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2023, and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See CMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND RECUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1618B Page 2			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	Representative Name a	nd Address	Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.			
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspond	dent Name and Addres	S Area Code and T	elephone Number 4(	08 241-0081			
Name	Lance Roehl						
Address (line 1)	509 Saratoga Avenue	· #1					
	Santa Clara, CA 95050						
Address (line 3)		-					
Address (line 4)		P.4L					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment		cned conveyance do	cument # 2			
	Application Number(s)	-	• • •	Mark if additional numbers attached			
	e Trademark Application Number of demark Application Numb		· ·	7H numbers for the same property). tration Number(s)			
74645716							
Number of	Properties		Lancing and Lancing Lancing Lancing	# 1			
	- Leff Life M	otal number of pro	•	" [			
Fee Amoun		<del></del>	sted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40			
Deposit A	Account	5-41-3-50-0-1-1	posit Account				
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if a	Deposit Account N		#			
		Authorization to c	harge additional fees:	Yes No			
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Lance Ro	neh1	/ 2000	Roch	June 21, 2000			
	of Person Signing		ignature	Date Signed			

## Exhibit A

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NO FEAR, INC., a California corporation ("NO FEAR"), having a principal place of business at 2251 Faraday Avenue, Carlsbad, California 92008, has adopted, used, and is using a mark which is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Trademark Application Serial No. 74/645,716 for the mark "GAME 7" (the "G7 Mark") for wearing apparel in International Class 025; and

WHEREAS, LANCE ROEHL, an individual ("ROEHL"), having a principal place of business at 509 Saratoga Avenue, #1, Santa Clara, California 95050, is desirous of acquiring the G7 Mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NO FEAR does hereby assign unto ROEHL all of its right, title and interest in and to the G7 Mark, including pending Trademark Application Serial No. 74/645,716, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the G7 Mark in the above pending Trademark Application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NO FEAR, INC. hereunto sets its hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of May, 2000.

> NO FEAR, INC., a California corporation

Print Name LAWRENCE C Print Title PRESIDENT

State of California	)
	)
County of San Diego	)

On <u>MAY 11, 2000</u> before me, <u>Nawcy Hagerman</u>, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>LAWRENCE C. COLLETTE</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her/their free act and deed.

4

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

win8doc-37/nf-roehl.agm-4/26/00

(Seal)

NANCY HAGERMAN Comm. # 1177306 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA San Diego County

My Comm. Expires April 22, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002113 FRAME: 0177

## Lance Roehl 509 Saratoga Avenue #1 Santa Clara, CA 95050 408 241-0081

June 21, 2000

To Whom It May Concern:

**RECORDED: 06/26/2000** 

I am concurrently filing a Statement of Use and an Assignment form. I was informed by a USPTO employee, Mr. James Wilson, to send them in to their respective departments at the same time. The purpose of this letter is to let inform you that I have done this.

Thank you,

Lance Roell

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002113 FRAME: 0178